## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

## **Boxer Evolve Competition**

## INTRODUCTION

- 1. Participation in the Boxer Superstores ("Competition") are governed by these terms and conditions ("Rules").
- 2. Participants are encouraged to review the Rules before entering the Competition and acknowledge that they have been given an appropriate opportunity to do so and that they understand and accept these Rules.
- 3. The Promoter is Boxer Superstores (Pty) Ltd).

## **THE RULES**

- 1. This competition is open to all residents of South Africa who are 18 years or older, in possession of a valid identity document, except any director, member, partner, employee, or agent of Boxer, or any person who directly or indirectly controls or is controlled by these entities, including their spouses, life partners, business partners or immediate family members.
- 2. This Competition is open from 22<sup>nd</sup> April 21<sup>st</sup> May 2025. Any entries received before or after the closing date will not be considered.
- 3. To enter, Participants will be required to:
  - a. Buy any TWO Evolve products in-store;
  - b. Swipe your Boxer Rewards Club card for automatic entry;
- 4. Participants must retain their till slip as proof of purchase.
- 5. Participants may enter as many times as they wish provided that each entry is associated with a separate purchase.
- 6. The prize consists of Your Share of R100 000:
  - a. 30 x GHD Original Straighteners
  - b. Prizes will be sent to the store you entered at, for collection and you will be notified by SMS that you are a winner.
- 7. Winners are selected using an online automated generator.
- 8. Winners will be announced by 6<sup>th</sup> June 2025. Prizes will be delivered to the store by latest 27<sup>th</sup> June 2025.
- 9. Winners of this competition are eligible to only win once within a three month period. If a previous winner is randomly selected within this time frame, an alternative winner will be chosen to ensure fair opportunities for all participants.
- 10. The three month exclusion period begins on the date a participant is first selected as a winner.
- 11. This limitation applies to all Boxer competitions held within the specified timeframe, regardless of the prize or competition type.
- 12. The prizes are not transferable, negotiable or refundable.
- 13. The Promoter(s) reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to substitute the Prize with any other prize of comparable or greater commercial value for whatever reason.
- 14. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 15. The Promoter(s) shall not be responsible for any lost, damaged, delayed, incorrect or incomplete entries for any reason whatsoever.
- 16. The Promoter(s) shall not be responsible for the failure of any technical element relating to this Competition that may result in an entry not being successfully submitted.

- 17. A copy of the Competition Terms and Conditions will be available on the <u>Boxer Superstores website</u> for the duration of the Competition
- 18. The Promoter(s) reserve the right to use the name and images of the winners for publicity purposes on the Promoter's social media pages, without remuneration.
- 19. The Promoter shall have the right to change or terminate the Competition immediately and without notice, if deemed necessary in its opinion and if circumstances arise outside of their control. In the event of such change or termination, all participants agree to waive any rights that they have in respect of this Competition and acknowledge that they will have no recourse against the Promote or its agents.
- 20. Neither the Promoter, its agents, associated companies, nor any directors, officers, nor employees of such, shall be liable for any loss or damage, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise arising from any cause whatsoever, which may be suffered by the Participant.
- 21. For further information or enquires call us on o8600 26937 during office hours, or email digital@boxer.co.za
- 22. Your privacy is important to us, for more information on how we process and secure your personal information, please see our <u>data privacy statement</u>.